

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

#### Master

File Number: 2022-0537

File ID:2022-0537Type:AdministrationStatus:To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2022-0537 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 11/15/2022

File Name: Adoption of 2023 City Council Meeting Schedule Final Action:

Title label: Adoption of the 2023 City Council Meeting Schedule

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 120522 Agenda Summary.pdf, 2023 Council Meeting Enactment Number:

Dates.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

**Related Files:** 

## History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

# Text of Legislative File 2022-0537

Title

Adoption of the 2023 City Council Meeting Schedule

#### Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council establishes the Year 2023 Regular Meeting Schedule for City Council on Monday evenings as follows:

### Regular Meetings

January 9

February 6, 27

March 6, 20

April 17

May 8, 22

June 5, 19

July 10, 24

August 14, 28

September 11, 25

October 9, 23

November 13

December 4, 11

*Further Resolved*, that the Rochester Hills City Council Meetings will begin at 7:00 p.m., Michigan Time, and will be held at the City of Rochester Hills Municipal Offices, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan.

*Further Resolved*, that the City Clerk shall provide proper notice of the 2023 Meeting Schedule pursuant to 15.265, Section 5 (3) of the Michigan Open Meetings Act, Public Act No. 267 of 1976, as amended.